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January 28, 2019

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Moming, Inc. Tuesday Moming, Inc.

c/o CT Corporation System c/o CT Corporation System

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930
Dallas, TX 75201 Los Angeles, CA 90017
President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

22950 Victory Blvd.

West Hills, CA 91367-2423

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Precila Balabbo (“Balabbo™), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Balabbo has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Balabbo sixty (60) days after effective service of




this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators™) are:

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product® Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Signature Under the Bed Storage Bags — Tuesday Morning, Inc. Unknown
Clear Plastic
UPC#840432188484
2002821
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Balabbo served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Dermal absorption of DEHP can occur through
direct skin contact when the clear plastic window is handled with bare hands. Concentrations of DEHP can
be expected to build within the enclosed interior of the storage bag. This gas phase and surface DEHP can
absorb to the surface of the interior contents that can be subsequently handled, worn in direct contact with
skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the storage bag is folded and stored or transported in a carrier,
DEHP that leaches from the item may contaminate other articles contained within he carrier or storage area
that are subsequently handled, worn, or consumed by the user. Finally, while mouthing of the item does
not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the product with
subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Balabbo’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least December 12, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Balabbo is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Precila Balabbo has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all

communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Tvan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 28, 2019 I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California Health
& Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65); A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc. Tuesday Morning, Inc.

c¢/o CT Corporation System ¢/o CT Corporation System

1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900 818 West Seventh Street, Suite 930

Dallas, TX 75201 Los Angeles, CA 90017 -
President/CEO

Tuesday Morning, Inc.

22950 Victory Blvd.

West Hills, CA 91367-2423

On January 28, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on January 28, 2019, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.

Evan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

()
3

“4)

&)

Dated: January 28, 2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Precila Balabbo.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. =

Evan‘T. Smith
Attorney for Precila Balabbo



The Honorabte Nancy 9'Mailey
Alameda County District Attorney
12375 Fallon Streer, Rcom 300
Qakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunry District Attarney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 3ox 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Honorahle Tadd Riene
Amador County District Attorney
798 Court Street

iachsan, CA 95642

The Horarable Michae! Ramsey
Burte County District Attormey
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95865

The Honorahle Barbara Yaak
Calaveras County Bistrict Attorney
391 Mountain Ranch Road

$an Andreas, CA 35249

The Honorable jonn Matthews 3ezuchzmo
Colusa County Bistrict Attornay

346 Fifth Streer, #2021

Colusa, CA 95332

Contra Zosta County District Attomey
300 Wward straer
Martinez, CA 34553

Tha Honorabie daie Trigg

Qel Norre Zounry Disoecr Awarney

The Honaissle vern 2arson

£l Derade Zounty Distr Attaraey
513 Mam Sirzer

Placarville, £a 35357

Tha Honorable Lsa smittcamn
Fresno Counry District Awarney
2220 Tuare Streer, AL3C0
Fresnp, CA 32721

The -oncranie Dwavne Stawarr
Sienn Counry District Attarney
1255, Murdoek Straes

Willows, CA 95988

The Honorabie Miagzie Fleming
Humboldt County Districe Actamey
325 5™ Sereet, Fourth Flaor
Zuraka, CA 35501

The Hanoranie Silbert Stero
tmpertal Counry Disrrict Attarney
340 West Main Sreet, Surte 102
€l Centrn, CA 92243

The Honarabie Thamas Hary
inya County District Attomay
P 3ox, Jrawar D
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorable Lisa Sraen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Hanarable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attornay
1400 ‘Wast "acay Joulavard
Hanforg, CA 93230

The Honarable Donald anderson
Lake County Oistrict Attarney
255 North Forbes Straer
Lakepart, CA 35453

SERVICE LIST

The danorabte Stacay Montgomenry
tassen County District Attarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, €A 36130

The Honorabie jackie Lacay

Los Angeles County District Attorney
210 West Tample Street, Suite 13000
Las Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorabie David Linn
Madera County District Adarney
2082 Wast Yosamite Avenue
Mzders, A 92637

The Sancraie Edward Serhernar,
Mann Jounty Sistrict Attarney
3E01 Jvie Canter Srive, Rocm 120
Sen Rafael, CA 34803

The Honarable Themas Cooke
Mzariposa County Disiricc Attomey
5201 Janes Sureet, #.C. Bax 730
Mariposa, £A 95338

The Hanarsiie T David Syster
Mengdaano County Cistno Atzarney
100 Narth Siate Sireet, P O. 8ox 1000
uk A 35482

The Honorahie Larry Mor

Mercad County District At
550 A M3in Straer
Merczg, CA 35340

2.2 3ex 357

Birdgepart, C4 33517

Monzaray Zaunty Si
A 0. 80x 1132
Saiiras, CA 33502

T dmomay

Ths dancrzere Allisar Aaley
Napa Zouncy Sistrict Attornay
Carithers Building

931 Parkway Mall

23 Box 2?2

Napa, CA 34559

The Hoorahle Siifford Mewell
Nevada County Distric Attornay
201 Cammercial Street

Mevada Tirv, A 35353

The Henorsole Tony Rachauckas

Grange Caunty Diszicr Acrarney
401 Jivic Centar Drive Wast

Sants Ana, £A 52761

The Hanarabie . Scor Jwens
Placar Caunty Sisirict Attomey
10810 iustice Center Driva, Suita 240
Raseville, CA 35678

The Hanorabie Davig Hallister
Plumas County District Attormey

20 Main Straet, Rocm 304
Quincy, €A 95971

The nonuraoe Micnael nesinn
Rivervide Counly Distrivy Attarney
3950 Crange street

Riverside, £A 32501

The Hanorable Aane Manre Schubert
Sacramento County Districs Artarney
301 5 Street

Sacramentaq, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper

3an Benito Caunty District Attorney
439 4" Street, Second Floar
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

San 8ernardino Counry District Attarney
303 West 1 Street, 6™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 924159502

The Honoradie Bonnie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Artarney
330 'W. 8roadway Street

San diego, CA 92101

The Honoraile Gearge Gaswor:

5an Francdsca County Distric Attamey
450 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandscn, €A 94103

The Honorable Tori Verber Salazar
%ar loaguin Caunty Oistnect Atwormey
222 East \Weher Avenue, Recam 202
Siockicn, €A 35201

The Hanorzbie Jan Dow

5ahn wis bispo Launty District Attcrney
1033 P3lm Streer, 4" Aaoar

5an tufs Obispo, C2 33408

The Honorable Stephen Wagsaife
San Mateo Zounty District Atiorney

The Honorabie sovez Sudlay
Santa 3arbara Zounty Distn

12 3anta 3arnara

Sanma 3arpara, LA 33

The Hancranie ; Rwsen

5anta ara Jounty Disorict Artarmey
70 Nast Hadding Sorzer, \Wast Ning

3an ioze, ZA 351.0

The Honorabe ieff Fosail

Sanra Zruz Zounty Ois Artornev
70% Scean Streat, Room 260

Sarrta Zruz, A 350630

The ~aroraoie Steaghanie 3nagart
Shasta County districy Atdorney
1355 Nest Street

Redding, CaA 360G1

The Hororaole Lawrencz allen
Sierra Caounty District Attorney
100 Caurthause Squar=
Downiewille, A 95936

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistivou Caunty District Artornay
P 2 Bax 536

Yrzka, £A 36097

The Hanoratle «rishna Abrams
Solano Zounty District Attarmay
675 Taxas Straet, Suira 4500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Haonorable Jill Ravitch

Sonama County Disrict Amarmey
600 Administration Drive, Room 2124
Santz Aosa, £A 95403

The Honarable Birgit Fladager
Stanisiaus County District Attorney
352 127 Srreer, Sune LG
Mudestu, CA 35334

The Hanarable Amanda Happer
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second iureat, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 95991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Attornay
444 Oak street, Room 1,

Red 3luff, CA 36080

The Hanarable Eric Heryfard
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. 8ox 310

Weaverville, CA 36092

The Honerable Tim Warg
Tulare County Bistrict Attarney
221 South Mooney Saulevard
Am 224

Visalia, CA 92291-4593

The Honorable Laura Krieg
Tualumne County Distriq Atiarney
423 North Washington Sireet
Sonora, CA 9537

The Honarstlle Gregory Totten
Yentura Caurty District Attcrney
800 Seuth Yicroria Avenue
Ventura, CA 33609

The Hanarsbie leff Reisiz
Yaio County Districx Attormney
201 Second Streex
Waoodland, CA 35595

The Honorsble Patrick McGram
Yuba County District Actarmey
215 Fifth Straat

Macysville, CA 35501

The Honar3aate Mike Fayer

Las d

300 Zity Hall Zase
200 Mor 'tk Man Soae-
£as Aangeles, £ 3002

The Honcrabla lames Sancher

Office of the Zity Attorney Sacramants

315 i Szreer, 4 Flagr

Jacramento €A 35311

The Honorabie Mar3 ‘A
Cffica of the Tty Amarney 5an dimgc
1200 Third Ayenue, Sutie 1520

San Diega, CA 32201

Eligrt

The Honorabie Dennis Herrers

Office of the Tity Attarney, San “rancises
19r Cariton 3. Goodlart Maca

San franasco, CA 34142

The Hanorahle Richard Dayie

Offica of che €ity Attarney, San igse
200 East Santa Clara Street, 16™ flaar
5an lase, £A 35113

Officz of the Zalifamia Attarmey Seneral
Prapositien 45 Enforcament Reparting
ATTN: Prop 33 Cnordinarar

1515 Zlay Street, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-3550




27 CCR Appendix A
Appendix A

CFFICE CF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
LIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE 5A E RINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFCRCEMENT ACT OF 1586
{(PROPCSITIGN 65j: A SUMMARY
The fcitewing summary has Geer gregarec oy e Caliterma Chice of £ nv-rcnmental Hezlth Hazard Assessment (OEHBA ], the read agancy for the
imptementaticn of the Safe Crink:ng Water and Tox:c Enforcamert A ct of 1986 {cemmerly knewn as “Propesition 657) A copy of s summary must co
inciudec as ar atachment tc any nctice of viciatcn served upon an allegec wiolator of the Act Tre summary grovides basic infermaticn abcut the
grevisicns of the taw, and is sntendad ic sarve enly as a converient scurce of general infcrmation. 1tis not intended w© provice authenttive guicanca or
the meaning or spplication of the iaw Please refer tc the statute and CEFHHA s implementing reguiaticns (see citancns below! for further infermatien,
SCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALL-EC—AT!CNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTACT 1442
PERSCN ICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (M eatth ard Safety Ccde Secticns 25249, through 25242.13) s availakie online at
http:/fcebha.ca.gov/propESAaw/P65Iaw72CC3 . himi. R eguiaticns that previde more specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify precedures te ke
fcilowec by the State in carrying cut cartzin asgects of the law, are found in Title 27'¢l tha € alifefnia Code of R 2pulators, sections 25162 threcugh
27€01." These imglementing regulaticns are avaiiable online at: httg: Jfoehha.ca.gev/prepbSAaw/P65R egs.himi.
WEAT DCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
Tre "Prepcsition 65 List.” Lnder Frepcsiton €5, the fead agency iCE RRA | publishes 3 list of chemicals that are known tc the Swte cf Califermia o
cause cancer and/er reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Prepesition 65 list if they are known Ic cause cancer angd/er birth defects or cther
repreductive harm, such as damage t¢ female or male reprocuctive sysiems cr tc the develcping fetus. This fist must be updated st lezst once 3 year The
current Prepesiticn 65 list of chemicals is availabie cr the CER KA website 5T ntip: /Awww cehha.ca.gov/orep€s/propbs_lisyN ewlisthtml
Only these chemicals that are cn the list are regulated under Propcsition £5. B usinesses that produce, use, release ar otherwise engage in sctivilies
mvelving listed chemicals must comply with the feilewing:
Clear and reasonabie warnings. A business is requited tC warn 3 £
uniass an 2xemption apgplies. The warming grvan must be “clear anc rea;onable. This means that the warning must: (1} clearly say that the chemicai
HWOI‘J“d i3 known 1C causa cancer or Dirth defects or other reproductve harm; and (2} be given in such @ way that it will effectively reach the oerscn

efora he or sha is 2xocs2 1c thar chemicai Some exocsuras are ax 2mpt from the warning recuirement under cermin circumstances discussac telow
harge or release a iisted chemical 1nta water or ONto 'ant whera ¢

son pefore “knowingty and inentionally” exocsing that perscn 1c 3 listed chemical
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one of the governmental officials noted above (mtiates an enfarcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Prepositicn £5 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each viclauon. in addition, the Business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the viclation

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. For the following rypes of
axposures, the Act provides an oppartumity for the business to correct the allegad vialation. _

_ain exposure to alcohalic beveragas (hat dre consumed on the alleged violator's premises o the axtent onsi te consumpuon 15 permitied by law,

an axposure [0 a Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage preparad and so0ld on the alleged violator's premises that is primanly inended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foed. and was formed oy ccoking or
simitar preparaten of focd or beverage components necessary 1o rencer the fced or beverage palatable or to avord microbialogical ccntammatx on,

i:;n exposure ¢ environmental tobacce smeke caused by antry ¢f persees (other than employees; on premises owned or operated by the alleget viciater
where smaoking ts permtted at any locatior: on the premises,

& exposure to fisted chemicals +n eng:ne exhaust, to the axient the expcsure oceurs inside 3 facility cwned cr operated by te alleged viclater ang
primarily intended for parking ncn-commercial vehicles

If 3 private party allegas that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the expesures gescribed sbove, the prvate party must first provice the alleged v oiacr 5
ncnce of special cempliance procadure and pgreef of cempiiance ferm

A private garty may not file an action against the aileged viclater for these axposuras, or reccver in 3
rermtursement for cests and aticrney s fees, if the netice was served on or after Cctober 5, 2C13, anc
withir 14 days of being served nctice:

L_Cerrected the alleged violaticr,

" greed tc gay a civil penalty of S5CC (sukject tc change as notec telcw! Tc the crivate party within 3C days; and

W ctified the private ganty serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written nctificaticn to the pnvate-party must include 3 notice of sgecial compliance procadure and preof of comgliance form ccmpleted By e 3lleged
viclatcr as directed ir the notce. Cri Aprii 3, 2C18, and every five years therezfter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civii genslty will te adjusted by the yudicial
Ccurcil based cn the change in the anrusi Califcraia Consumer Frice index. The Judicial Council will publish the dellar ameunt cf the adjusted civii
perclty at each five-year interval, icgether with the date of the next scheduled adjustment.

A zlleged wiclater may sausiy these conditions crly cne time for a viclaticn arising from the same exposure in the same facility or cn the same premises
The satisfzction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A ttcrney General, a district aticrney, a city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepuliation,
or any fuli-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district atterrey, frem filing an enfercement action against an alleged viclator. The amcunt cf any
civii penaity for a viclanon shall be reduced to refiect any payment maae by the alleged vialater for the same alleged violation to 3 private-party.

A copy of the ncdce of special compiiance arocedure and proct of compliance form is included with this notce and can he dewnlcaded from CE= =4 5
website at hitp:/foehha.ca.gov forop€5aw/p651aw72C03.html The notice is reproduced here:
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Certification '
My staternents on this form, and cn any attachments tc it, are true, camplete, and correct to the best of my kncwledge and oelief and are made in good fann.
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under the Safe D rinking Water and T cxic & nfercement A ct of 1986 {Prcposition 85). .
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FCR FURTHER iNFORMATICN ABGUT THE LAWOR REGULATIGNS

Conmct the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 Implemenmuon Office at {916) 445-65CC or via e-mail z
PB5Public.Comments@oehha.ca.gov



